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Raphael Héliot <raphael@avere.org>

AVERE WG Batteries: final trilogue letter for scrutiny until 15 June

Thomas Neumann <thomas@avere.org> 7 June 2022 at 16:55
To: Philippe Vangeel <philippe@avere.org>, Thomas Neumann <thomas@avere.org>, Raphael Héliot
<raphael@avere.org>, Chris Nevers <cnevers@rivian.com>, Kelsey Johnson <kgjohnson@rivian.com>, Gabriela Michiu
<gabrielamichiu@rivian.com>, zbultman@rivian.com, Neil Swanson <neil.swanson@eva.scot>, Karsimus Heikki
<heikki.karsimus@teknologiateollisuus.fi>, Marjolaine Blondeau <mblondeau@tesla.com>, "Francesco Fenoglio [I]"
<ffenoglio@tesla.com>, Maciej Mazur <maciej.mazur@pspa.com.pl>, Joanna Makola <joanna.makola@pspa.com.pl>,
Aleksander Rajch <aleksander.rajch@pspa.com.pl>, Francesco Naso <francesco.naso@motus-e.org>, Clio Ceccotti
<clio.ceccotti@motus-e.org>, Stefano Roberto <stefano.roberto@motus-e.org>, Camilla Tamborrino
<camilla.tamborrino@motus-e.org>, Patrik Krizansky <krizansky@seva.sk>, Baerte de Brey - ElaadNL
<baerte.de.brey@elaad.nl>, Arturo Perez de Lucia <arturo@aedive.es>, János Ungár <jungar@esols.eu>, Helene
Busengdal <helene.busengdal@elbil.no>, Aistė Mudėnaitė <aiste.mudenaite@elintacharge.com>,
ignas.mikutis@elintacharge.com, dainius.janulevicius@elintacharge.com, paulius.butkevicius@elintacharge.com,
Dominykas.bertulis@elintacharge.com, vavea.venzo@elintacharge.com, franco.anzioso@f2m-esolutions.com,
enzo.ceroni@f2m-esolutions.com, hao.sun@xiaopeng.com, Tina Tsai <tina.tsai@xiaopeng.com>, Jessica Nigro
<jessicanigro@lucidmotors.com>, Warren van Nus <warrenvannus@lucidmotors.com>, Kevin Vincent
<kevinvincent@lucidmotors.com>, Gareth Jones <garethjones@lucidmotors.com>, Alasdair King
<alasdairking@lucidmotors.com>, Alex Wibbing <alexwibbing@lucidmotors.com>, Giulio del Balzo di Caprigliano
<giuliodelbalzo@lucidmotors.com>, Alexandre Dochter <AlexandreDochter@lucidmotors.com>

Dear members of WG Batteries,

Thanks for joining today's call - please find attached the updated trilogue letter, which we plan to send to Council
representatives in the coming weeks in an attempt to bring to their renewed attention the most problematic provisions
proposed by Parliament. Following today's call, the document is closed for comments and enters the final
approval stage.

Please therefore raise by 15 June if the document crosses any red lines or anything major is substantially
missing. In the absence of further comments, we will treat it as accepted and start sending it to Council contacts late
next or early the week after.

As outlined during the call, we have also managed, courtesy of our new member Lucid Motors, to establish a new
communication channel with Parliament rapporteur Simona Bonafè (S&D, IT), and we will keep you updated on any
outcomes.

See you next week at EVS35 in Oslo, or in our next WG Batteries call, whatever the case may be!

Best,

 

 

Thomas Neumann
Policy Manager
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